TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM438411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherwood Bedding Group, LLC		07/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Southeast, LLC	
Street Address:	2830 NE 29th St.	
City:	Ft. Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33306	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3987274	LUMINA
Registration Number:	3987301	EVO SLEEP
Registration Number:	4147345	LUXURIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69396-10020 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Dusan Clark **SIGNATURE:** /Dusan Clark/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=[EXECUTED] Sherwood - Assignment of Trademarks - Sherwood Bedding Group.pdf#page1.tif

source=[EXECUTED] Sherwood - Assignment of Trademarks - Sherwood Bedding Group.pdf#page2.tif source=[EXECUTED] Sherwood - Assignment of Trademarks - Sherwood Bedding Group.pdf#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered this 6th day of July, 2017, by and between Sherwood Bedding Group, LLC, having a principal place of business at 2830 NE 29th St., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Sherwood Southeast, LLC, having a principal place of business at 2830 NE 29th St., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

[Signatures on following page]

DM_US 82821096-2.102734.0011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

SHERWOOD BEDDING GROUP, LLC

SHERWOOD SOUTHEAST, LLC

Title:

Name:

REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0323

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Lumina	3987274	Active-Registered 6/28/11
evo sleep	3987301	Active-Registered 6/28/11
Luxuria	4147345	Active-Registered 5/22/12

RECORDED: 08/08/2017